Western Maryland Region

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

ESTIMATE

12,910
11,474

991

445

13,445

5,002

2,135

1,402

3,670
0

82
250

56
175
45
223
19
27
63
135
91
70

13,445

12,203

540

471

231

IN-MIGRATION

(+/-) MOE

994
953

235

158

968
606
410
289
451

84
134

46
182
50
179
21
26
55
94
65
49

1,039
988
249
175

111

PERCENT

100.0%
88.9%

7.7%

3.4%

100.0%

37.2%

15.9%

10.4%

27.3%
0.0%
0.6%
1.9%

0.4%
1.3%
0.3%
1.7%
0.1%
0.2%
0.5%
1.0%
0.7%
0.5%
0.0%

100.0%

90.8%

4.0%

3.5%

1.7%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

9,121
8,428

506

187

9,688
2,979
1,098
2,178
3,056
0

42

27

50

15

0

118

33
23

39
24

9,688

9,307

101

90

190

(+/-) MOE

910
873

237

96

942
505
297
573
444

60
34

61
24

70

53
38

37
29

988
977
68
75

101

PERCENT

100.0%
92.4%

5.5%

2.1%

100.0%

30.7%

11.3%

22.5%

31.5%
0.0%
0.4%
0.3%

0.5%
0.2%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.4%
0.2%
0.0%

100.0%

96.1%

1.0%

0.9%

2.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

3,789
3,046

485

258

3,757
2,023
1,037
-776
614

0

40
223

160
45
105
19
40
129

52
46

3,757

2,896

439

381

41

(+/-) MOE

1,348
1,292

334

185

1,351
789
506
642

633

0
103
138

76
184
50
193
21
59
67
95
75
57
0

1,434

1,390

258

191

150

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Western Maryland Region

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

7,247 743
6,565 721
599 170
83 57
7,394 704
5,002 606
0 0

0 0
1,924 308
0 0

64 81
135 117

7 16

0 0

25 42

16 22

0 0

27 26

33 31

68 78

23 26

70 49

0 0
7,394 734
6,920 711
60 60
302 150
112 91

PERCENT

100.0%
90.6%

8.3%

1.1%

100.0%

67.6%

0.0%

0.0%

26.0%
0.0%
0.9%
1.8%

0.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.0%
0.4%
0.4%
0.9%
0.3%
0.9%
0.0%

100.0%

93.6%

0.8%

4.1%

1.5%

OUT-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

5,082 629
4,625 593
347 198
110 68
5,200 626
2,979 505
0 0

0 0
2,018 360
0 0

4 7

19 31

16 26

15 24

0 0

74 53

0 0

0 0

23 38

6 9

22 26

24 29

0 0
5,200 641
4,993 634
67 54

33 42
107 59

PERCENT

100.0%
91.0%

6.8%

2.2%

100.0%

57.3%

0.0%

0.0%

38.8%
0.0%
0.1%
0.4%

0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.1%
0.4%
0.5%
0.0%

100.0%

96.0%

1.3%

0.6%

2.1%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

2,165 973
1,940 934
252 261
-27 89
2,194 942
2,023 789
0 0
0 0
-94 474
0 0
60 81
116 121
-9 31
-15 24
25 42
-58 57
0 0
27 26
10 49
62 79
1 37
46 57
0 0
2,194 974
1,927 953
-7 81
269 156
5 108

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Western Maryland Region

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

5,258 643
4,743 617
364 160
151 81
5,588 632
0 0
2,054 408
1,402 289
1,681 323
0 0

18 22

41 34

6 9

157 181
20 27

31 26

19 21

0 0

30 46

61 52

68 60

0 0

0 0
5,588 706
5,137 682
200 154
132 80
119 63

PERCENT

100.0%
90.2%

6.9%

2.9%

100.0%

0.0%

36.8%

25.1%

30.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.7%

0.1%
2.8%
0.4%
0.6%
0.3%
0.0%
0.5%
1.1%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

91.9%

3.6%

2.4%

2.1%

OUT-MIGRATION**
(+/-) MOE

ESTIMATE

4,039
3,803

159

77

4,488

1,098

2,178

1,038

4,488

4,314

34

57

83

657
641

131

68

704

297

573

260

60
15

752

744

42

62

82

PERCENT

100.0%
94.2%

3.9%

1.9%

100.0%

0.0%

24.5%

48.5%

23.1%
0.0%
0.8%
0.2%

0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

96.1%

0.8%

1.3%

1.8%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

1,219 919
940 890
205 207

74 106

1,100 946

0 0
956 505
-776 642
643 415
0 0
-20 64
33 37
-28 56
157 181
20 27
-13 53
19 21
-33 53
30 46
61 52
51 66
0 0

0 0

1,100 1,031
823 1,009
166 160

75 101
36 103

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.
** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

**% Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Western Maryland Region

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

405 152
166 85
28 30
211 123
463 206
0 0
81 41
0 0
65 68
0 0
0 0
74 55
43 42
18 19
0 0
176 176
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 11
0 0
0 0
0 0
463 207
146 79
280 186
37 43
0 0

PERCENT

100.0%
41.0%

6.9%

52.1%

100.0%

0.0%

17.5%

0.0%

14.0%
0.0%
0.0%

16.0%

9.3%
3.9%
0.0%
38.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

31.5%

60.5%

8.0%

0.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

o O oo

O OO0 000 o000 OoOOo

(+/-) MOE

0
0

o O oo

O OO0 000 OO0 Oo0OOoOOo

PERCENT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

405 152
166 85
28 30
211 123
463 206
0 0
81 41
0 0
65 68
0 0
0 0
74 55
43 42
18 19
0 0
176 176
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 11
0 0
0 0
0 0
463 207
146 79
280 186
37 43
0 0

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




