	IN-MIGRATION			OUT-MIGRATION**			NET Migration (IN-OUT)	
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE
Total	12.010	004	100.00/	0.121	010	100.00/	2.700	1 240
Total Speak only English	12,910	994	100.0%	9,121	910	100.0%	3,789	1,348
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very	11,474	953	88.9%	8,428	873	92.4%	3,046	1,292
well"	991	225	7 70/	F06	227	F F0/	485	224
Speak a language other than English, speak English less	991	235	7.7%	506	237	5.5%	485	334
than "very well"	445	158	3.4%	187	96	2.1%	258	185
		100	311,0	207	30	2.170	255	100
Place of Birth:		0.50		0.500		100.004		
Total	13,445	968	100.0%	9,688	942	100.0%	3,757	1,351
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago Same state as current residence, different state from	5,002	606	37.2%	2,979	505	30.7%	2,023	789
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence, same state as	2,135	410	15.9%	1,098	297	11.3%	1,037	506
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence or residence 1	1,402	289	10.4%	2,178	573	22.5%	-776	642
year ago	3,670	451	27.3%	3,056	444	31.5%	614	633
Born in U.S. Island Area	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Germany	82	84	0.6%	42	60	0.4%	40	103
Born in remainder of Europe Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,	250	134	1.9%	27	34	0.3%	223	138
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	56	46	0.4%	50	61	0.5%	6	76
Born in India	175	182	1.3%	15	24	0.2%	160	184
Born in the Philippines	45	50	0.3%	0	0	0.0%	45	50
Born in remainder of Asia	223	179	1.7%	118	70	1.2%	105	193
Born in Northern America	19	21	0.1%	0	0	0.0%	19	21
Born in Mexico	27	26	0.2%	33	53	0.3%	-6	59
Born in remainder of Central America	63	55	0.5%	23	38	0.2%	40	67
Born in the Caribbean	135	94	1.0%	6	9	0.1%	129	95
Born in South America	91	65	0.7%	39	37	0.4%	52	75
Born in Africa	70	49	0.5%	24	29	0.2%	46	57
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Years in the United States:								
Total	13,445	1,039	100.0%	9,688	988	100.0%	3,757	1,434
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living								
in Puerto Rico)	12,203	988	90.8%	9,307	977	96.1%	2,896	1,390
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or	, , , ,			-,	-		,	,,,,,
less	540	249	4.0%	101	68	1.0%	439	258
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years	3.0	2.13	1.070	101	00	1.070	.55	250
ago	471	175	3.5%	90	75	0.9%	381	191
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	., 1	1,3	3.3,3	30	, 5	3.370	301	131
or more	231	111	1.7%	190	101	2.0%	41	150

^{*} Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

	IN-MIGRATION			OU.	T-MIGRATION	NET Migration (IN-OUT)		
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE
T-4-1	7.247	742	100.00/	F 002	630	100.00/	2.465	072
Total	7,247	743	100.0%	5,082	629	100.0%	2,165	973
Speak only English Speak a language other than English, speak English "very	6,565	721	90.6%	4,625	593	91.0%	1,940	934
well"	500	470	0.204	247	400	6.00/	252	264
	599	170	8.3%	347	198	6.8%	252	261
Speak a language other than English, speak English less	00		4.404	440	60	2 20/	27	00
than "very well"	83	57	1.1%	110	68	2.2%	-27	89
Place of Birth:								
Total	7,394	704	100.0%	5,200	626	100.0%	2,194	942
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago Same state as current residence, different state from	5,002	606	67.6%	2,979	505	57.3%	2,023	789
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence, same state as	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence or residence 1	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
year ago	1,924	308	26.0%	2,018	360	38.8%	-94	474
Born in U.S. Island Area	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Germany	64	81	0.9%	4	7	0.1%	60	81
Born in remainder of Europe Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,	135	117	1.8%	19	31	0.4%	116	121
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	7	16	0.1%	16	26	0.3%	-9	31
Born in India	0	0	0.0%	15	24	0.3%	-15	24
Born in the Philippines	25	42	0.3%	0	0	0.0%	25	42
Born in remainder of Asia	16	22	0.2%	74	53	1.4%	-58	57
Born in Northern America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Mexico	27	26	0.4%	0	0	0.0%	27	26
Born in remainder of Central America	33	31	0.4%	23	38	0.4%	10	49
Born in the Caribbean	68	78	0.9%	6	9	0.1%	62	79
Born in South America	23	26	0.3%	22	26	0.4%	1	37
Born in Africa	70	49	0.9%	24	29	0.5%	46	57
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Years in the United States:								
Total	7,394	734	100.0%	5,200	641	100.0%	2,194	974
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living								
in Puerto Rico)	6,920	711	93.6%	4,993	634	96.0%	1,927	953
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or								
less	60	60	0.8%	67	54	1.3%	-7	81
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years								
ago	302	150	4.1%	33	42	0.6%	269	156
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago								
or more	112	91	1.5%	107	59	2.1%	5	108

^{*} Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

	IN-MIGRATION			OUT-MIGRATION**			NET Migration (IN-OUT)	
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE
Total	F 2F0	C42	100.00/	4.020	CE 7	100.00/	1 210	010
Total	5,258	643	100.0%	4,039	657	100.0%	1,219	919
Speak only English Speak a language other than English, speak English "very	4,743	617	90.2%	3,803	641	94.2%	940	890
well"	264	160	6.004	450	424	2.00/	205	207
Speak a language other than English, speak English less	364	160	6.9%	159	131	3.9%	205	207
	454	04	2.00/	77	60	4.00/	74	100
than "very well"	151	81	2.9%	77	68	1.9%	74	106
Place of Birth:								
Total	5,588	632	100.0%	4,488	704	100.0%	1,100	946
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago Same state as current residence, different state from	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
residence 1 year ago	2,054	408	36.8%	1,098	297	24.5%	956	505
Different state than current residence, same state as								
residence 1 year ago	1,402	289	25.1%	2,178	573	48.5%	-776	642
Different state than current residence or residence 1								
year ago	1,681	323	30.1%	1,038	260	23.1%	643	415
Born in U.S. Island Area	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Germany	18	22	0.3%	38	60	0.8%	-20	64
Born in remainder of Europe	41	34	0.7%	8	15	0.2%	33	37
Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,								
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	6	9	0.1%	34	55	0.8%	-28	56
Born in India	157	181	2.8%	0	0	0.0%	157	181
Born in the Philippines	20	27	0.4%	0	0	0.0%	20	27
Born in remainder of Asia	31	26	0.6%	44	46	1.0%	-13	53
Born in Northern America	19	21	0.3%	0	0	0.0%	19	21
Born in Mexico	0	0	0.0%	33	53	0.7%	-33	53
Born in remainder of Central America	30	46	0.5%	0	0	0.0%	30	46
Born in the Caribbean	61	52	1.1%	0	0	0.0%	61	52
Born in South America	68	60	1.2%	17	27	0.4%	51	66
Born in Africa	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Years in the United States:								
Total	5,588	706	100.0%	4,488	752	100.0%	1,100	1,031
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living	3,300	700	100.070	1,100	732	100.070	1,100	1,031
in Puerto Rico)	5,137	682	91.9%	4,314	744	96.1%	823	1,009
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or	3,137	002	51.570	4,514	7-1-1	50.176	023	1,009
less	200	154	2 60/	34	42	0.89/	166	160
	200	154	3.6%	34	42	0.8%	100	160
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years	122	00	2.404	F-7	C3	4 20/	75	101
ago	132	80	2.4%	57	62	1.3%	75	101
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	440	63	2.404	02	03	4.004	26	400
or more	119	63	2.1%	83	82	1.8%	36	103

^{*} Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

	IN-MIGRATION			OUT-MIGRATION**			NET Migration (IN-OUT)	
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE
Total	405	152	100.0%	0	0	0.0%	405	152
Speak only English	166	85	41.0%	0	0	0.0%	166	85
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very								
well"	28	30	6.9%	0	0	0.0%	28	30
Speak a language other than English, speak English less								
than "very well"	211	123	52.1%	0	0	0.0%	211	123
Place of Birth:								
Total	463	206	100.0%	0	0	0.0%	463	206
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago Same state as current residence, different state from	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence, same state as	81	41	17.5%	0	0	0.0%	81	41
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence or residence 1	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
year ago	65	68	14.0%	0	0	0.0%	65	68
Born in U.S. Island Area	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Germany	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in remainder of Europe Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,	74	55	16.0%	0	0	0.0%	74	55
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	43	42	9.3%	0	0	0.0%	43	42
Born in India	18	19	3.9%	0	0	0.0%	18	19
Born in the Philippines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in remainder of Asia	176	176	38.0%	0	0	0.0%	176	176
Born in Northern America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Mexico	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in remainder of Central America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in the Caribbean	6	11	1.3%	0	0	0.0%	6	11
Born in South America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Africa	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Years in the United States:								
Total	463	207	100.0%	0	0	0.0%	463	207
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living								
in Puerto Rico)	146	79	31.5%	0	0	0.0%	146	79
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or								
less	280	186	60.5%	0	0	0.0%	280	186
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years								
ago Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	37	43	8.0%	0	0	0.0%	37	43
or more	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0

^{*} Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.